
 P.O. BOX 119 
 GJOA HAVEN, NU  X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq 

 TEL: (867) 360-6338 NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 
FAX: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI 

 
 

May 8, 2001 
NWB File No: N4L2-0262 

 

 
To:  Distribution List 

 
Subject: Polaris Mine – Decommissioning and Reclamation Plan 

 
For your information, please find attached a letter from Cominco dated April 26, 2001 that 
was received on May 7, 2001 by our office.   
 
Please note that the joint letter to the distribution list from DIAND and NWB dated May 4, 
2001 gave clarification with regards to obtaining a copy of the plan as well as outlined the 
proposed procedures. As indicated in that letter, please provide comments, concerns, or 
questions on or before May 11, 2001.  
 
  
Sincerely, 
 
     
Rita Becker 
Licensing Administrator 
Nunavut Water Board      
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Cominco   Michael Gunning 

Distribution List- Polaris – May 7, 2001 
 

mhgun@attglobal.net  
    John Knapp 
 
QIA, Lands   Lands Manager (867) 979-5391  (867) 979-3238 
QWB    Executive Director (867) 979-1560   (867) 979-1491 

 Hamlet of Resolute          (867)252-3749 
 QIA-Resolute           (867)252-3929 
 HTO-Resolute           (867)252-3800 

 
 
NTI,    Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 

 NTI, Manager of Lands Rob Esser     (867)983-2723 
 

NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-2594 
 
NWMB   Jose Galipeau  jgalipeau@nwmb.com          (867) 979-7785 
 
NPC    Michele Bertol mbertol@npc.nunavut.ca (613)238-5724 
NPC    Luke Coady  
 
DIAND- Manager, Lands Admin   Carl McLean  mcleanc@inac.gc.ca  
DIAND-Reg Mgr-Water  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560 
DIAND, District Manager Peter Kusugak 
DIAND, Regional Manager Mineral Resources, Jason Sharp 
 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   
EC-YK   Paula Pacholek 

(867) 979-8039 
paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca   (867) 873-8185 

 EC-Iqaluit   Lawrence Ignace  
 
 
 
DSD    Chris Nichols  cnichols@gov.nu.ca         (867)975-5980 
DSD, Director, Environmental Protection Division-Earle Baddaloo 
DSD, Director, Minerals Oil and Gas Division- Gordon MacKay 
DSD, Director, Parks & Tourism- David Monteith 
 
Baf-Health Board  Shaun Mackie  smackie@gov.nu.ca       (867) 979-7659 

 
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867)979-5811 
CG&T, Director, Community Planning and Lands Division, Kugluktuk (867)982-7695 
CG&T, Senior Transportation Planner, Jim Stevens   jstevens@gov.nu.ca   (867)360-6098 
 
Culture, Language, Elders, and Youth,-Archeologist   Doug Stenton (867)975-5504 
 
Canadian Cost Guard, Iqaluit      Patricia McDonald   (613)991-9261 
 
Parks Canada, Iqaluit, Superintendent   Elizabeth Seale   (867)975-4674 
 
 
Kevin Le Drew  Nanisivik Mine    (867)436-7435 
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